NZM-XDMI612
DeviceNet Interface
Moeller GmbH
Industrieautomation
Hein-Moeller-Straße 7–11
D-53115 Bonn
E-Mail: info@moeller.net
Internet: www.moeller.net

04/05 AWB1230-1572GB
4
The type display is composed of the type code + Inom, e.g.
NZM3-AE-600. The value 600 comes from Inom.
This means that the current display must be recalculated
according to the relationship between the converter current
Inom. The transmitted current values refer to the converter
current.
Example:
A converter indicates 630 A as 100 %. The actual current
flowing is 630 A. Referred to a module with a 600 A rated
current, this is equivalent to 105 %.
For UL/CSA devices of types -AE and -VE, the nominal
current display is derived from the converter identification.
The display uses the values a section “Circuit-breaker
identification”, page 39.
Version level Table 10: Coding of the version level
Example:
h Caution!
For UL/CSA devices of types -AEF, -VEF and -SE, the
identification byte only provides the type of converter that
is used. The rated (nominal) current is entered in plain
text, in Inom (bytes 8+9 in data set 0).
Bit 0 to Bit 2 Aux. index 2
Bit 3 to Bit 5 Aux. index 1
Bit 6 and Bit 7 Main index
01 010 000 = V1.2.0.
Aux. index 2 = 0
Aux. index 1 = 2
Main index = 1
Data
42
04/05 AWB1230-1572GB
DMI function assignment Table 11: Function assignment for the DMI outputs
Value Function
0 Trip Ii
1 Trip Ir
2 Trip Isd
3 Trip I2t
4 Trip Idn
5 Overtemperature 1
6 Overload 1
7 Overload 2
8 Load warning
9 Asymmetry
10 Parameters
11 Trip
12 Alarm
13 Motor protection active
14 Bus
15 Off
16 On
17 Direct starter (only for Q0)
18 Reversing starter (only for Q0,
Q1)
19 Star/delta starter
(only for Q0, Q2, Q3)
20 Star/delta reversing starter
(only for Q0, Q1, Q2, Q3)
21 Remote actuation
(= motor drive)
DMI display assignment
3
04/05 AWB1230-1572GB
4
DMI display assignment Table 12: Display assignment for the DMI display
Value Display
0 not used
1 Ir
2 Ii
3 Isd
4 Idn
5 Tr